
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Forestry and Fire Protection 
Southern Region - Headquarters 

Last Updated: 02/28/2025

Physical Address 
1234 East Shaw Ave. 
Fresno, CA 93710 

Mailing Address 
1234 East Shaw Ave. 
Fresno, CA 93710 

csr.personnel@fire.ca.gov 

Public Phone Number 
(559) 243-4100 

Fax 
(559) 243-4177 

Agency Codes 
541, 542 unit 401 

Staff Services Manager I - Transaction Manager 
Shannon Duque (559) 978-6589 shannon.duque@fire.ca.gov 
Trisha Johnson (951) 894-8813 trisha.johnson@fire.ca.gov 
Deborah Moya (559) 818-3527 deborah.moya@fire.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist  
Shereda Tate (951) 320-6131 shereda.tate@fire.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Tanya Gonzales (559) 243-4102 tanya.gonzales@fire.ca.gov 

Workers' Comp 
Cuevas Chanel, SR (951) 320-6158 cuevas.chanel@fire.ca.gov 
Norma Fields, SR (951) 214-6798 norma.fields@fire.ca.gov 
Trista Sierra, AGPA (559) 243-4106 trista.sierra@fire.ca.gov 
Laura Sledge, AGPA (559) 243-4197 laura.sledge@fire.ca.gov 

Audit Analyst 
Jessica Hermansen (559) 243-4156 jessica.hermansen@fire.ca.gov 
Lauria Proscal (559) 243-4108 laura.proscal@fire.ca.gov 
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